Indicated Resources 48.3 2.5 — 3.9

Inferred Resources 20.4 1.9 — 1.3

Kevitsa BOLIDEN

P&P Reserves 129.0 — 1.1 6.1

M&I Resources 175.0 — 1.1 8.1

Kittilä AGNICO EAGLE

P&P Reserves 30.0 4.2 — 4.1

M&I Resources 23.0 2.5 — 1.8

Inferred Resources 12.0 3.8 — 1.5

Sakatti ANGLO AMERICAN

Indicated Resources 3.5 — 11.3 1.7

Inferred Resources 41.0 — 4.7 8.3

Cu equivalent grades and gold equivalent ounces calculated using
consensus assumptions (page 2). Land position as of July 2022.

0 20 40

40km

Sakatti
ANGLO
AMERICAN

Ikkari

B2GOLD

KINROSS

Other
companies
present:

Kittilä
AGNICO EAGLE

2Mtpa mill
capacity

Kevitsa
BOLIDEN

9Mtpa mill
capacity

Pahtavaara0.5Mtpa mill
capacity

RUP-TSX5

USD
1.6B

Continuing to deliver with disciplined strategy, technical rigour and value creation

46%

PEA HIGHLIGHTS

Lowest quartile cost Low initial capex

After tax project NPV
using 5% discount rate
and USD1650/oz

Internal
rate of
return

AISC USD595/oz (years 1 – 11) / AISC USD759/oz (LOM)

220koz per annum (years 1 – 11) / 200koz per annum (LOM)

USD405million

INDUSTRY LEADING MARGINS AND PROJECT ECONOMICS

2 years
Payback

RUP-TSX6

PEA NPV (USD MILLION) and IRR (%) SENSITIVITY

Gold price USD / oz
Disc Rate 1,300 1,475 1,650 1,825 2,000

0 % 1,527 2,119 2,710 3,302 3,893

5 % 897 1,249 1,600 1,952 2,303

8 % 664 934 1,204 1,474 1,744

10 % 546 776 1,007 1,237 1,467

IRR 33% 40% 46% 52% 57%

Initial capital costs
Disc Rate -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

0.0% 2,841 2,776 2,710 2,645 2,579
5.0% 1,703 1,651 1,600 1,549 1,497
8.0% 1,298 1,251 1,204 1,158 1,111
10.0% 1,095 1,051 1,007 962 918

IRR 56% 51% 46% 42% 39%

Operating costs
Disc Rate -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

0.0% 3,155 2,932 2,710 2,488 2,266
5.0% 1,843 1,721 1,600 1,479 1,357
8.0% 1,382 1,293 1,204 1,115 1,027
10.0% 1,154 1,080 1,007 933 859

IRR 49% 47% 46% 44% 43%

See the Company’s November 28, 2022 press release for further information. In compliance with National Instrument 43-101. Dr Charlie Seabrook, RPGeo., is the Qualified Person who supervised the preparation of the scientific and technical
disclosure in this news release.

RUP-TSX7

IKKARI – LOWEST QUARTILE COSTS

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

$2,000

0 25 50 75 100

2022F Production vs. Cost of Production
Moz Au | US$/oz

Americas Africa AustralasiaEurope / CIS Global

4th Quartile
US$1,667/oz AISC

US$1,350/oz – US$1,984/oz

3rd Quartile
US$1,250/oz AISC